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To 

Lr. No. 02/AFFLN/CAWAU/2023-2024/2104 

The Principal 

Sir, 

Chennai Institute of Technology (Autonomous) 
Puduper Village, Nandambakkam(Po), Chennai, 
Kanchipuram - 600069. 

Ref : 1. Your application for affiliation for the academic year 2023-2024 

Sub: Anna University - Provisional Affiliation for the Existing course(s) / New course(s) / Variation 
in intake- U.G. / P.G. for the academic year 2023-2024 -granted -Reg. 

SI. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

I am to inform that under the provisions of Section 7.6.1 of the Statutes for Affiliation of Anna 
University, Chennai, Provisional Affiliation for the continuation of the existing course(s) / new 
course(s) / variation in intake in the existing course(s) is granted for the following U.G / P.G. courses 
with the sanctioned intake mentioned against each course for the academic year 2023-2024 at 
Chennai Institute of Technology (Autonomous), Puduper Village, Nandambakkam(Po), 
Chennai, Kanchipuram - 600069. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

ANNA UNIVERSITY 

9 

SARDAR PATEL ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 025 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

2. AICTE/ COA / DGS Approval for the academic year 2023-2024 -submitted by the college 

Degree 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.E. 

B.Tech. 

B.Tech. 

B.Tech. 

M.E. 

M.E. 

M.E. 

B.E. 

|Computer Science and Engineering (Permanent) 

Electronics and Communication Engineering 
(Permanent) 

Course(s) 

BioMedical Engineering 
Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial 
Intelligence and Machine Learning) 

Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security) 
Mechatronics Engineering 

|Artificial Intelligence and Data Science 

Computer Science and Business Systems 
Information Technology 

Applied Electronics 
CAD/CAM 

Phone : +91 - 44 - 2235 2161 
Office : +91 - 44 - 2235 7004 

+91 - 44 - 2235 7003 
Fax : +91 - 44 - 2235 1956 

Computer Science and Engineering 
Electronics and Communication (Advanced 
Communication Technology) 

Sanctioned Intake 

2022-2023|2023-2024 
180 

120 

60 

60 

60 

60 

150 

Date :25-07-2023 

60 

120 

18 

18 

240 

180 

60 

120 

60 

60 

150 

60 

180 

60 

E-mail : registrar@annauniv.edu 



SI. No. 

14. 

Degree 

B.E. 

Copy to: 

The above said Provisional Affiliation is being granted subject to the fulfillment of the 
conditions mentioned below: 

" Production of originals of AICTE / COA | DGS approval and all other related documents for 
verification, whenever demanded by the University. 

ntre fo 

Course(s) 

" Verification by a Committee towards the fulfillment of the conditions mentioned above and the 
continued fulfillment of the requirements for the above-mentioned course(s) as per the norms 

and standards of AICTE / University and the laboratory requirements as per the curricula and 
syllabi of Anna University, Chennai for the above courses. In the event of any 

violation/infringement of the above said conditions and / or the provisions of Anna University, 
Chennai Act / Statutes / Regulations, AICTE Act, norms & standards / regulations / guidelines or 

any other law being in force, suitable action including suspension / withdrawal of affiliation of 
course(s) may be initiated against the college. 

liation 

Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology) 

" Students should not be admitted for the above course(s) for the next academic year 2024-2025 
without obtaining the order of continuation of provisional affiliation for the next academic year 
from the University. 

The Provisional Affiliation is granted without prejudice to the right of the University of requiring 

production of certificate required under Section 37-B of TAMILNADU Reforms (LC) Act 1961 subject to 
the decision of the Hon' ble High Court of Madras in W.A, No. 3454 / 2002 batch and W.A. No. 3482 / 
2002 batch. 

ANNA UNVERST! 

Sanctioned Intake 

2022-20232023-2024 

CHENNAL2S 

60 

1. The Controller of Examinations, Anna University, Chennai - 600 025. 
2. The Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Chennai - 600 025. 

5. Master file. 

3. The Regional Officer, Southern Regional office, AlCTE, 26, Haddows Road, Shastri 
Bhawan, Chennai - 600 006. 

REGISTRAR Ve 
REGISTRAR 

Anna Utversity 
Chennai - 25 

4. The Chairman, All India Council For Technical Education, Nelson Mandela Marg, 
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070. 
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