

ANNA UNIVERSITY

SARDAR PATEL ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 025

Phone: +91 - 44 - 2235 2161

Office: +91 - 44 - 2235 7004 +91 - 44 - 2235 7003

+91 - 44 - 2235 7003 : +91 - 44 - 2235 1956

E-mail: registrar@annauniv.edu

Fax

Lr. No. 02/AFFLN/CAI/AU/2023-2024/2104

Date: 25-07-2023

To

The Principal

Chennai Institute of Technology (Autonomous) Puduper Village, Nandambakkam(Po), Chennai, Kanchipuram - 600069.

Sir,

Sub: Anna University - Provisional Affiliation for the Existing course(s) / New course(s) / Variation in intake - U.G. / P.G. for the academic year 2023-2024 - granted - Reg.

Ref: 1. Your application for affiliation for the academic year 2023-2024

2. AICTE / COA / DGS Approval for the academic year 2023-2024 - submitted by the college

I am to inform that under the provisions of Section 7.6.1 of the Statutes for Affiliation of Anna University, Chennai, **Provisional Affiliation** for the continuation of the existing course(s) / new course(s) / variation in intake in the existing course(s) is granted for the following U.G / P.G. courses with the sanctioned intake mentioned against each course for the academic year **2023-2024** at **Chennai Institute of Technology (Autonomous)**, **Puduper Village**, **Nandambakkam(Po)**, **Chennai, Kanchipuram - 600069**.

Sl. No.	Degree	Course(s)	Sanctioned Intake	
			2022-2023	2023-2024
1.	B.E.	Computer Science and Engineering (Permanent)	180	240
:2.	B.E.	Electronics and Communication Engineering (Permanent)	120	180
3.	B.E.	BioMedical Engineering	60	60
4.	B.E.	Computer Science and Engineering (Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)	60	120
5.	B.E.	Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security)	60	60
6.	B.E.	Mechatronics Engineering	60	60
7.	B.Tech.	Artificial Intelligence and Data Science	150	150
8.	B.Tech.	Computer Science and Business Systems	60	60
9.	B.Tech.	Information Technology	120	180
10.	M.E.	Applied Electronics	18	18
11.	M.E.	CAD/CAM	18	18
12.	M.E.	Computer Science and Engineering	18	18
13.	B.E.	Electronics and Communication (Advanced Communication Technology)	-	60

Sl. No.	Degree	Course(s)	Sanctioned Intake	
			2022-2023	2023-2024
14.	B.E.	Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design and Technology)	-	60

The above said Provisional Affiliation is being granted subject to the fulfillment of the conditions mentioned below:

- Production of originals of AICTE / COA / DGS approval and all other related documents for verification, whenever demanded by the University.
- Verification by a Committee towards the fulfillment of the conditions mentioned above and the continued fulfillment of the requirements for the above-mentioned course(s) as per the norms and standards of AICTE / University and the laboratory requirements as per the curricula and syllabi of Anna University, Chennai for the above courses. In the event of any violation/infringement of the above said conditions and / or the provisions of Anna University, Chennai Act / Statutes / Regulations, AICTE Act, norms & standards / regulations / guidelines or any other law being in force, suitable action including suspension / withdrawal of affiliation of course(s) may be initiated against the college.
- Students should not be admitted for the above course(s) for the next academic year 2024-2025 without obtaining the order of continuation of provisional affiliation for the next academic year from the University.

The Provisional Affiliation is granted without prejudice to the right of the University of requiring production of certificate required under Section 37-B of TAMILNADU Reforms (LC) Act 1961 subject to the decision of the Hon`ble High Court of Madras in W.A. No. 3454 / 2002 batch and W.A. No. 3482 / 2002 batch.



REGISTRAR Versity
Chennal - 25

Copy to:

- 1. The Controller of Examinations, Anna University, Chennai 600 025.
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Technical Education, Chennai 600 025.
- 3. The Regional Officer, Southern Regional Office, AICTE, 26, Haddows Road, Shastri Bhawan, Chennai 600 006.
- 4. The Chairman, All India Council For Technical Education, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070.
- 5. Master file.

